INCLINATION REPORT
I FIELD NAME 7. LEASE NAME
Loving BRUSYY Canyon East SCB #23-13 (South Culebra Bluff)
3 OPERATOR _
Ram Energy, Tx.
3 ADDRESS
601 N. Marienfeld, Suite 102, Midland Tx. 79701
3 LOCATICN (Section, Block, and Survey)
Sec.23 T-23.S, R-28-E, Eddy, N.M.
RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Mearured Depth 12. Course Length 13, Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Comrse 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inchinatien Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) (Stme of Angle x 100)
24¢ 2.49 0.50 0.87 2.16 2.16
547 2.91 2.00 3.49 10.15 12.31
747 2.02 3.00 523 10.56 22.87
82" 0.87 3.00 5.23 455 27.42
94t 1.26 3.25 5.67 7.14 34.56
1043 1.28 2.50 436 5.58 40.14
1229 1.56 2.25 3.93 6.13 46.27
1520 2.81 1.50 2.62 7.36 53.63
1736 2.16 1.00 1.75 3.78 57.41
1985 2.49 275 4.80 11.95 69.36
2103 1.23 425 7.41 9.11 78.47
2199 0.91 475 8.28 7.53 86.00
2263 0.64 450 7.85 5.02 91.02
2295 0.32 4.00 6.98 3.19 94.21
2357 0.62 4.00 6.98 4.32 98.53
2389 0.32 4.00 6.98 2.23 100.76
2419 0.30 3.50 6.10 1.83 102.59
2451 0.32 3.25 567 1.81 104.40
2482 0.31 2.75 4.80 1.48 105.88
2586 1.04 2.25 3.93 408 109.96
2671 0.85 1.50 2.62 2.22 112.18
2799 1.28 1.25 2.18 2.79 114.97
3016 2.17 0.75 1.31 284 117.81
3232 2.16 0.75 1.31 2.82 120.63
3450 2.18 0.50 0.87 1.89 122.52
3667 2.17 0.75 1.31 284 125.36
3916 2.49 1.00 1.75 4.35 129.71
4131 2.15 0.75 1.31 2.81 132.52
4439 3.08 0.75 1.31 403 136.55
4782 3.43 1.50 2.62 8.98 14553
4890 1.08 1.50 2.62 2.82 148.35
5028 1.38 1.75 3.05 420 152.55
5368 3.40 1.75 3.05 10.37 162.92
5555 1.87 1.50 2.62 6.76 169.68
5741 1.86 1.50 2.62 487 174.55
6022 2.81 1.50 2.62 7.36 181.91
6350 3.28 1.75 3.05 10.00 191.91
Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 80 feet = 191.91 feet.
Inclination moasurements were made in © D Tubing D Casing D Open Hole mDﬁﬂPipe
N —
ture of Authorized Representative [Signature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent 7z . S - Pres .
Name of Person and Title (type or print) Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Lakota Drilling Company 7l Vi %e«,&;-
Name of Company Name of Company
Telephone 915-570-5560 Telephone (Cili X’ﬂ &Z -0 2 s/
Arca Code Ares Code

Certfied By W—'

Date i 2—1{ 15/

LANETTA JUNE COOPER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

January 06, 2002



OEVIATION TRSIO

ADDRESS 601 N. Marienfeld, Suite 102 Midland, Tx
79701

OPERATOR RAM ENERGY, INC.

FIELD LOVING BRUSHY CANYON EAST

LEASE SOUTH CULEBRA BLUFF 23 WELL NO,_ 13

LOCATION 1650 FNL, 1650" FWL, SEC. 23 TWNSHP 23-S LOVING COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

degrees @

SEE ATTACHMENT

. hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form,
ind that such information given above 1s true and complete.

/ ’ Tom S. Carrens
Signature

-

Compapgy

PERATOR AFFIDAVIT: .
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day, personally appeared /O/M S

)&gg(géli , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto, who

fter being duly sworn, on oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator

£ the well identified above, and that such well was not intentionally deviated from the

ertical whatsoever.

1) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
S/ january 06, 2002

N2 s v
(R

(&u.z«_:;.. LANETTA JUNE COOPER

r Commission Expires:



